



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 6264 of 2024

SATANAND SAHU *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

25/03/2026 Dey	Mr. Bhaskar Payashi, Advocate for the Petitioner. Mr. Hariom Rai, Panel Lawyer for the Respondents/State. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that according to the documents/letter dated 03.09.2024, recovery if any, on account of excess payment made to the petitioner is only of Rs. 2,53,805/-. Petitioner stood retired from service on 30.02.2024, however, till date, the entire retiral dues has not been paid to the petitioner. Learned counsel for the Respondents/State would submit that he has sought instructions from the department and according to this instructions, the undisputed amount (retiral dues) including the pension, according to entitlement of petitioner will be released within a period of 15 days (except the amount proposed to be recovered). In view of the submissions made by the counsel for the Respondents/State, list this case in the week commencing 13.04.2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
-------------------------------------	--