



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 6264 of 2024

SATANAND SAHU *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

13/04/2026	Mr. Bhaskar Payashi, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Yashwant Singh Thakur, Addl. Advocate General with Ms. Sakshi Bajpai, Panel Lawyer for respondent State. Heard. Learned Additional Advocate General submits that after observation made by this Court on 25.3.2026, steps have been taken for disbursement of retiral dues to petitioner except for a sum of Rs.2,53,805/-. According to his instructions, amount due towards leave encashment has been deposited in the account of petitioner and steps are being taken for disbursement of other claims, which may take about 15 days' time. In view of above submission of learned Additional Advocate General for respondent State, list this petition in the week commencing 04.05.2026. SD/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
-------------------	---

roshan/-