

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 6264 of 2024****SATANAND SAHU versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

04/05/2026	Mr. Bhaskar Payashi, counsel for petitioner. Mr. Shakshi Bajpayee, PL for State. Counsel for petitioner submits that he may be granted 2 weeks time to file rejoinder to the reply. In view of the submission made by learned counsel for petitioner, list this case after 2 weeks. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Ravi Mandavi	